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CBFO Project Baseline Summary (PBS) identifiers

CB-0020 Safeguards and Security

CB-0080 Operate Waste Disposal Facility - WIPP
CB-0081 Central Characterization Project

CB-0090 Transportation - WIPP

CB-0100 US/Mexico/Border/Material Partnership Initiative
CB-0101 Economic Assistance to the State of New Mexico

Lvil Lvl2 Lvi3 Lvi4 WBS Element Title EM PBS Index #
1. TRU Waste
1.1 Waste Services 1
1.1.1 SRS 2
1.1.1.01 SRS CH Waste Certification CB-0081 3
1.1.1.02 SRS CH Waste Shipping CB-0081 4
1.1.1.03 SRS RH Waste Certification CB-0081 5
1.1.1.04 SRS RH Waste Shipping CB-0081 6
1.1.1.05 SRS Auditing CB-0081 7
1.1.1.06 Waste Treatment CB-0081 8
1.1.2 LANL 9
1.1.2.01 LANL CH Waste Certification CB-0081 10
1.1.2.02 LANL CH Waste Shipping CB-0081 11
1.1.2.03 LANL RH Waste Cetrtification CB-0081 12
1.1.2.04 LANL RH Waste Shipping CB-0081 13
1.1.2.05 LANL Auditing CB-0081 14
1.1.3 Hanford 15
1.1.3.01 Hanford CH Waste Certification CB-0081 16
1.1.3.02 Hanford CH Waste Shipping CB-0081 17
1.1.3.03 Hanford RH Waste Certification CB-0081 18
1.1.3.04 Hanford RH Waste Shipping CB-0081 19
1.1.3.05 Hanford Auditing CB-0081 20
1.1.4 SQS 21
1.1.4.01 SQS CH Waste Cetrtification CB-0081 22
1.1.4.02 SQS CH Waste Shipping CB-0081 23
1.1.4.03 SQS RH Waste Cetrtification CB-0081 24
1.1.4.04 SQS RH Waste Shipping CB-0081 25
1.1.4.05 SQS Auditing CB-0081 26
1.1.5 RFETS 27
1.1.5.01 RFETS CH Waste Certification CB-0081 28
1.1.5.02 RFETS CH Waste Shipping CB-0081 29
1.1.5.03 RFETS Auditing CB-0081 30
1.1.6 INEL 31
1.1.6.01 INEL CH Waste Certification CB-0081 32
1.1.6.02 INEL CH Waste Shipping CB-0081 33
1.1.6.03 INEL RH Waste Cetrtification CB-0081 34
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1.1.7

1.1.8

Lvl 4
1.1.6.04
1.1.6.05
ORNL
1.1.7.01
1.1.7.02
1.1.7.03
1.1.7.04
1.1.7.05
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WBS Element Title
INEL RH Waste Shipping
INEL Auditing

ORNL CH Waste Certification
ORNL CH Waste Shipping
ORNL RH Waste Certification
ORNL RH Waste Shipping
ORNL Auditing

Waste Services Support

1.1.8.01
1.1.8.02
1.1.8.03
1.1.8.04

Shipping Services

Generator Site Interface

Waste Certification Support
Shipping Site Waste Loading Services

1.2 Disposal Operations
Waste Disposal

121

1.2.2

1.2.3

124

1.25

1.2.6

1.2.1.01
1.2.1.02
1.2.1.03
1.2.1.04

Panel Mining

CH Waste Emplacement
RH Waste Emplacement
Panel Closure

Facility Projects

1.2.2.01
1.2.2.02

Facility Modifications & Construction
Facility Modifications & Construction - Il

40 CFR 191/194 Compliance

1.2.3.01
1.2.3.02
1.2.3.03

Recertification
Compliance Demonstration
Change Requests

RCRA Compliance

1.2.4.01
1.2.4.02
1.2.4.03

HWFP Renewal
Compliance Demonstration
HWFP Modifications

Other Environmental Compliance Programs

1.25.01
1.2.5.02
1.2.5.03

Non-RCRA Permits and Compliance
Environmental Monitoring
Environmental Planning and Reporting

Disposal Support

1.2.6.01
1.2.6.02
1.2.6.03
1.2.6.04
1.2.6.05
1.2.6.06
1.2.6.07

Surface Operations

Underground Operations

Facility Maintenance

Safety, Health & Authorization Basis Programs
Security

Emergency Management

Hoisting Operations

1.3 Capability Development and Enhancement Projects
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CB-0080

CB-0080
CB-0080

CB-0080
CB-0080
CB-0080

CB-0080
CB-0080
CB-0080

CB-0080
CB-0080
CB-0080

CB-0080
CB-0080
CB-0080
CB-0080
CB-0020
CB-0080
CB-0080
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Lvil Lvl2 Lvi3 Lvl4 WBS Element Title EM PBS Index #
1.3.1 Type A Packaging Design and Fabrication 78
1.3.1.01 TRUPACT-III Inner Container CB-0090 79
1.3.2 Type B Packaging Design, Fabrication, and NRC Certification 80
1.3.2.01 TRUPACT-II CB-0090 81
1.3.2.02 HalfPACT CB-0090 82
1.3.2.03 TRUPACT-II CB-0090 83
13204 RH72B CB-0090 84
1.3.2.05 RH 10-160B CB-0090 85
1.3.3 Repackaging Units 86
1.3.3.01 4-Port Glovebox CB-0080 87
1.3.3.02 MOVER CB-0080 88
1.3.4 Corporate Board Strategic Projects 89
1.3.4.01 Streamlining Regulatory Framework CB-0080 90
1.3.4.02 Large Box Assay and Examination CB-0080 91
1.3.4.03 Shielded Containers CB-0080 92
1.3.4.04 Treatment CB-0080 93
1.3.4.05 Size Reduction CB-0080 94
1.3.4.06 Robust Containers CB-0080 95
1.3.4.07 Hydrogen Getters CB-0080 96
1.3.4.08 Bag Breacher CB-0080 97

1.3.4.09 Establish CCF and/or TRU Waste Hubs CB-0080
CB-0081 98
1.4 CBFO Program Support 99
1.4.1 Quality Assurance Programs 100
1.4.1.01 Quality Assurance Program Administration CB-0080 101
1.4.1.02 Waste Certification Quality Assurance CB-0080 102
1.4.1.03 Quality Engineering Services CB-0080 103
1.4.1.04 Quality Assurance Oversight of WIPP Site Operations CB-0080 104
1.4.1.05 Quality Assurance Oversight of CBFO and Support Organizations CB-0080 105
1.4.2 Administrative Programs CB-0080 106
1.4.2.01 Project Planning and Control CB-0080 107
1.4.2.02 Human Resources CB-0080 108
1.4.2.03 Procurement CB-0080 109
1.4.2.04 Finance and Accounting CB-0080 110
1.4.2.05 Information Services CB-0080 111
1.4.2.06 Long-Term Records Center CB-0080 112
1.4.2.07 Legal CB-0080 113
1.4.2.08 Public Affairs CB-0080 114
1.4.2.09 State and Regional Impact Assistance CB-0101 115

1.4.2.10 Oversight & Interagency Programs CB-0080
CB-0090 116
1.5 Dismantlement and Decommissioning Phase 117
1.5.1 Dismantlement and Decommissioning Phase 118
1.5.1.01 Dismantlement and Decommissioning Phase CB-0080 119
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2.  Special Initiatives
2.1 Underground Science 120
2.1.1 XENON 121
2.1.1.01 XENON Infrastructure N/A 122
2.1.1.02 XENON Authorization Basis N/A 123
2.1.2 SEGA-MEGA 124
2.1.2.01 SEGA-MEGA Infrastructure N/A 125
2.1.2.02 SEGA-MEGA Authorization Basis N/A 126
2.1.3 OMNISita 127
2.1.3.01 OMNISita Infrastructure N/A 128
2.1.3.02 OMNISita Authorization Basis N/A 129
2.1.4 Low Dose Radiation Biology CB-0080 130
2.2. Science & International Programs CB-0080 131
2.2.1 Science and International Programs CB-0080 132
2.2.1.1  Technical and Scientific Support CB-0080 133
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